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REVK-158 (9-95) REVO0OKS

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
DEPT. 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946

@COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

cermFEDcopYoFLEN QO Q10 - CO

KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP@

2 S MAIN ST

DU BOIS PA 15801-1813

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

EIN: 25-1713865/000
Notice Date: July 31, 2000
Notice Number:  415-610-300-072-6

To the Prothonotary of said court: Pursuant to the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, there is herewith transmitted a certified
copy of a lien to be entered of record in your county.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 .
TAX TYPE ACCOUNT ID TAX TAX EVENT TAX TOTAL
PERIOD PERIOD NUMBER DUE DUE
BEGIN END
EMPL 18081711 01-01-99 03-31-99 1 127.63 248.36
EMPL 18081711 04-01-99 08-30-99 1 132.23 254.92
EMPL 18081711 07-01-99 08-30-99 122.96 234.90
EMPL 18081711 10-01-99 12-31-89 L 128.82 211.83
SALES 17101094 06-01-98 06-30-98 1 415.78 635.95
SALES 17101094 07-01-98 07-31-98 1 419.69 638.70
SALES 17101094 12-01-98 12-31-98 404.94 601.40
SALES 17101094 06-01-99 06-30-99 1 423.80 614.65
SALES 17101094 08-01-99 08-31-99 1 317.72 457.06
SALES 17101094 09-01-99 09-30-99 1 312.71 448.03
SALES 17101094 10-01-99 10-31-99 401.71 572.98
SALES 17101094 11-01-98 11-30-99 1 399.61 547.84
SALES 17101094 12-01-99 12-31-99 1 348.25 457.76
SALES 17101094 02-01-00 02-29-00 1 361.30 459.33
SALES 17101094 03-01-00 03-31-00 419.79 509.85
SALES 17101094 04-01-00 04-30-00 1 386.07 446.88
TOTAL: 5,123.01 7.340.14
FILING FEE(S): 25.00
AUG 03 2000
INTEREST COMPUTATION DATE: 08-10-00
The undersigned, the Secretary of Revenue (or an authorized delegate) of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, certufn!v i lam Shama!lnd correct
copy of a lien against the above named taxpayer for unpaid TAX, INTEREST, ADDITIONS or PENALTIES therein due fr r and which,

after demand for payment thereof, remains unpaid. The amount of such unpaid TAX, INTEREST, ADDITIONS or PENALTIES is a lien in favor of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania upon the taxpayer's property, real, geraq

9%9%_0.%

SECRETARY OF REVENUE
(OR AUTHORIZED DELEGATE)

i, orE,ﬁe case may be.

AUG 03 2000
William A Shaw

July 31, 2000
DATE

Protho rRy
PART 1 - TOBE RETAINED BY RECO DING OFFICE



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
VS
KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP

NOTICE OF TAX LIEN

filed this 5/d
(ligucs

{

* day of

) &m at ﬂ:ﬁ( Eo\m

LIENS FOR TAXES

Liens for Corporation Taxes arise under Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72
P.S. Section 1404, as amended.

Liens for Personal Income Tax and Employer Withholding Tax arise under
Section 345 of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. Section 7345, as
amended.

Liens for Realty Transfer Tax arise under Section 1112-C of the Tax Reform
Code of 1971, 72 P.S. Section 8112-C, as amended.

Liens for Liquid Fuels Tax arise under Section 13 of the Liquid Fuels Tax Act,
72 P.S. Section 2611-M, as amended.

Liens for Fuel Use Tax arise under Section 13 of the Fuel Use Tax Act, 72 P.S.
Section 2614.13, as amended.

Liens for Motor Carriers Road Tax arise under Chapter 96 of the PA Vehicle
Code, (75 PA. C.S. 9615).

Liens for Inheritance Tax and Estate Tax arise under the Inheritance and
Estate Tax Act of 1982, Act of December 13, 1982, P.L. 1086, No. 225 Section
1 et. seq., 72 PA. C.S.A. Section 1701 et. seq. (For decendants with date of
death prior to December 13, 1982, liens arise under the Inheritance and Estate
Tax Act of 1961, 72 P.S. Section 2485 - 101 et. seq.).

Liens for State, or State and Local Sales, Use and Hotel Occupancy Tax and
Public Transportation Assistance Fund Taxes and Fees arise under Section
242, Act of March 4, 1971, No. 2 as amended, 72 P.S. Section 7242,

Liens for Motorbus Road Tax arise under Chapter 98 of PA Vehicle Code, (75
PA C.S.9815).

LIENS FOR TAXES, PENALTIES AND INTEREST

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Corporation Tax Liens provided under the Fiscal Code arise at the time of
settlement (assessment) and are fiens upon the franchises and property, both
real and personal, with no further notice. The filing of a Notice of Lien with a
county Prothonotary is not a requisite, and the lien remains in full force and
validity without filing of revival until paid.

Inhetitance Tax Liens are liens on real estate which continue until tax is paid.

Personal Income Tax, Employer Withholding Tax, Realty Transfer Tax, Sales
and Use Tax, Liquid Fuels Tax, Fuel Use Tax, Motor Carriers Road Tax and
Motorbus Tax liens are liens upon the franchises as well as real and personal
property of taxpayers, but only after they have been entered and docketed of
“record by the Prothonotary of the county where such property is situated and
shall not attach to stock of goods, wares, or merchandise regularly used in the

ordinary course of busiF E EE/DM lien has priority from the date

of entry of record.
@m? /4012%

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

%&SOC
/ CC-@@l- ).

PLACE OF THE FILING NOTICE FORM

PLACE OF FiLING: The notice of lien shall be filed: (a) In the case of Real
Property, in the office of the Prothonotary of the county in which the property
subject to the lien is situated and (b) in the case of Personal Property, whether
tangible or intangible, in the office of the Prothonotary of the county in which
the property subject to lien is situated.

AUTOMATIC REVIVAL OF NOTICE AND PRIORITY OF NOTICE

GENERAL RULE: According to the Fiscal Code, the Notice of Lien is
automatically revived and does not require refiling of the Notice by the
Commonwealth. Any Notice of Lien filed by the Commonwealth shall have
priority to, and be paid in full, before any other obligation, judgement, claim,
lien, or estate is satisfied from a subsequent judicial sale or liability with which
the property may be charged. EXGEPTION: The Commonwealth does not
maintain priority of tax liens over any existing mortgages or liens which are
properly recorded at the time that the tax lien is filed. SEE: Act of December
12,1994, P.L.. 1015, No. 138.

RELEASE OF LIEN

Subject to such regulation as the Secretary or his delegate may prescnbe the -

Secretary or his delegate may issue a certificate of release of any lien imposed
with respect to any tax if: {1) the liability is satisfied, satistaction consisting of
payment of the amount assessed together with all interest and costs in respect
thereof; or (2) the liability has become legally unenforceable. EXCEPTION:
interest on Corporation Taxes is computed after a lien is paid.

SETTLEMENT OF ACCOUNT

The "Total!" column (Column 7) for each type of tax listed on this Notice of Lien
comprises the balance of Tax Due (Column 6) plus assessed additions and/or
penalties, and assessed and accrued interest up to the interest computation
date on the face of this notice.

If payment or settlement of account is made after the interest computaﬁon date,
the payment must include the iien filing costs and accrued interest from the
interest computation date to and through the payment date.

For any delinquent taxes due on or before December 31, 1981, interest is
imposed at the following rates.

CS. FF,CL,CN.LI - 6% PER ANNUM (DUE DATE TO PAYMENT DATE)
Cl.GR.CA,ST. - 6% PER ANNUM (DUE DATE TO PAYMENT DATE)
BL,NE. G. P M.l - 8% PER ANNUM (DUE DATE TO PAYMENT DATE)
P.UR.. - 1% PER MONTH OR FRACTION (DUE DATE TO. PAYMENT DATE)
PLT,EMT. - 3/4 OF 1% PER MONTH OR FRACTION

S &U. - 3/4 OF 1% PER MONTH OR FRACTION

RT.T. - 6% PER ANNUM

INH & EST. - 6% PER ANNUM

LFT., FUT. - 1% PER MONTH OR FRACTION

M.CRT. - 1% PER MONTH OR FRACTION

O.FT. - 18% PER ANNUM

For all taxes that are originally due and payable on and after January 1, 1982,

-the PA Department of Revenue will caliculate daily interest on all tax

deficiencies using an annual interest rate that wili vary from calendar year.
interest is calculated on a daily basis at the following rates:

DELINQUENT DATE INTEREST RATE DAILY INTEREST FACTOR
1/1/82 THRU 12/31/82 20% 000548
1/1/83 THRU 12/31/83 16% 000438
1/1/84 THRU 12/31/84 11% .000301
1/1/85 THRU 12/31/85 13% .000356
1/1/86 THRU 12/31/86 10% 000274
1/1/87 THRU 12/31/87 9% .000247
1/1/88 THRU 12/31/91 1% ’ 000301
1/1/92 THRU 12/31/92 9% 000247
1/1/93 THRU 12/31/94 7% .000192
1/1/95 THRU 12/31/98 9% 000247
1/1/99 THRU 12/31/99 7% 000192
*1/1/00 THRU 12/31/00 8% 000219

---Taxes that become delinquent on or before December 31, 1981 will remain
a constant interest rate until the delinquent balance is paid off.

---Taxes that become delinquent on or after January 1, 1982 are subject to a
variable interest that changes each calendar year.

---Interest is calculated as follows:

INTEREST = (BALANCE OF TAX UNPAID) X(NUMBER OF DAYS
DELINQUENT) X (DAILY INTEREST FACTOR)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

vs.

KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP

S & T BANK

Plaintiff

Defendant

Garnishee

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 00-910-C.D.

AMOUNT: $7,340.14
PRAECIPE TO ISSUE WRIT OF
EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY:

A. JAY MOLLUSO
SENIOR DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
PA. I.D. #013210

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
5t FLOOR MANOR COMPLEX

564 FORBES AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

(412) 565-2568

FILED

JuL 09 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION- (MONEY JUDGMENT)

TO THE PROTHONOTARY: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION
IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;

(2) Against: KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
DEFENDANT

(3) And against: S & T BANK
GARNISHEE

(4) And index this

Writ against: KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
DEFENDANT
(5) And against: S & T BANK
GARNISHEE

Attache the bank accounts of the Defendant located at S & T
Bank, Garnishee.

(4) Amount due S 7,340.14
Interest to 7/3/01 S 749 .25
(Cost to be added) S
TOTAL | $8,089.39

Casvvemrony  AG.ee

Dated: 7—'(" -0 (

[
A.@«/ Molluso
Senfor Deputy Attorney General

Attorney for the Plaintiff




WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Commonwealth of PA,

Vs. NO.: 2000-00910-CD

Krachs Original Hoagie Shop,

S & T Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due COMMONWEALTH OF PA, , Plaintiff(s) from KRACHS
ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
S & T Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows: BANK ACCOUNT
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) Ifproperty of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named gamnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined
as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $8089.39 PAID: $45.00
INTEREST: § SHERIFF: $
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: $

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 07/09/2001

William A. Shaw ‘
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day .

of AD. Requesting Party: A. Jay Molluso, Esq.

At AM./PM. Office of Attorney General
5th Floor Manor Comples
564 Forbes Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Sheriff
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Commonwealth of PA,

Vs.

Krachs Original Hoagie Shop,

S & T Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO.: 2000-00910-CD

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due COMMONWEALTH OF PA, , Plaintiff(s) from KRACHS

ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of;

S & T Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows: BANK ACCOUNT

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise

disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined

as above stated.

INTEREST: $

PROTH. COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
1 DATE: 07/09/2001

|
|
} AMOUNT DUE: $8089.39

ceived this writ this
of A
INEYE MJD.

ek
Sheritf \D_/5 \“w%wq%ﬂv

Z

PAID: $45.00
SHERIFF: $
OTHER COSTS: §

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Requesting Party: A. Jay Molluso, Esq.
Office of Attorney General
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 00-910-CD
VS.
KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP

In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket# 11229

* WRIT OF EXECUTION INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, JULY 18, 2001, AT 9:53 AM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON ANDY SAYERS, BRANCH MANAGER OF

S & T BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, 614 LIBERTY BLVD,
DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA, 15801, BY HANDING TO ANDY
SAYERS, BRANCH MANAGER OF S & T BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, JULY 18, 2001, RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED, PAID COSTS FROM
ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $42.70

SURCHARGE 10.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY
l FILED
| L 18 znm
| @{lgn A haw
Prothonotary

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

| Chester A. Hawkms
! WILLIAM A. SHAW

Prothonotarg Sheriff
i My Commission Expires
\ 1st Monday 1n Jan. 2002

Clearfieid Co., Clearfield, PA,

RN -

Page 1 of 1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE :

Plaintiff : No. 00-910 C.D.
Vs. :

KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
Defendant

S & T BANK
Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 1* day of August, 2001, I served a true and correct copy of
the Answers to Interrogatories and Writ of Execution with Claim for Exemption upon the
Defendant in the above-captioned case by mailing the same to it by United States First Class
certified mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid, by depositing the same in the United
States Post Office at DuBois, Pennsylvania, addressed as follows:

Krachs Original Hoagie Shop

2 South Main Street
DuBois, PA 15801.

GLEASON, CHERRY AND CHERRY, L.L.P.

By ﬂl'/b(b\ UA /ﬂM

FILED

AUG 0O 3 2001 Attorneys for S & T Bank, ishee

041l hotc

‘Dated: August 1"@98615 A Shaw %L

Prothonoiany




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE :

Plaintiff : No. 00-910 C.D.
VS. :

KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
Defendant

S & TBANK
Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 1* day of August, 2001, I served Answers to Interrogatories
upon counsel for Plaintiff in the above-captioned case by mailing the same to him by United
States First Class mail, postage prepaid, by depositing the same in the United States Post Office
at DuBois, Pennsylvania, addressed as follows:

Office of the Attorney General
5™ Floor Manor Complex

564 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Attention: A.JAY MOLLUSO

Senior Deputy Attorney General

GLEASON, CHERRY AND CHERRY, L.L.P.

By S WALy

AUG 0= 7901 ' Attorneys for S & T Bank@armshee
Dated: Augp,s} 11\02091“0 «




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Plaintiff
vs.

KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE
SHOP

Defendant

and

S & TBANK

Garnishee

- FILED
SEP 0 4 2001

vidiam A. Shaw
grpthonetary

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 00-910 C.D.

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND

- DISCONTINUE AS TO GARNISHEE

ONLY
CODE: ___
FILED ON BEHALF OF:

COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY: '

A.JAY MOLLUSO

SENIOR DEPUTY ATTORNEY
GENERAL

PA.ID. # 13210

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
MANOR COMPLEX

564 FORBES AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

(412) 565-2568




PREACIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly settle and discontinue the above action as it pertains to the Garnishee.

Respectfully Submitted:

D. MICHAEL FISHER
ATTORNEY GENERAL

!

By:

JayiMolluso
enior Deputy Attorney General

Office of Attorney General
Manor Complex

564 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 565-2568

PAID # 13210

Sworn to and subscribed

~a¥
befoze me this o7 day of
W 2001/

J

otary Public
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Commonwealth of PA,
Plaintiff
Vs.
No. 2000-00910-CD
Krachs Original Hoagie Shop,
Defendant
Vs.
S&T Bank,
Garnishee
CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION
Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield
I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County and
Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on September 4, 2001
marked:
Settled and Discontinued as to Garnishee, S&T Bank, only.

Record costs in the sum of $7.00 have been paid in full by Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at Clearfield,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 4th day of September A.D. 2001.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Plaintiff

vs.
KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP

Defendant

S & T BANK

Garnishee

FILED
W 25710
O[23), (dhh}/mﬂu

it

éw Pd ® 000

CIVIL ﬁIVISION

NO. 00-910-C.D.

AMOUNT: $7,340.14
PRAECIPE TO ISSUE WRIT OF
EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR -
THIS PARTY:

A. JAY MOLLUSO _
SENIOR DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
PA. I.D. #013210

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
5t FLOOR MANOR COMPLEX

564 FORBES AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

(412) 565-2568

(gw/ﬂg@%



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION- (MONEY JUDGMENT)

TO THE PROTHONOTARY: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION

(1)

(2)

IN THE ABOVE MATTER

Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County,‘Pennsy1vania;

Against: KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
DEFENDANT

And against: S & T BANK
GARNISHEE

And index this

Writ against: KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
DEFENDANT

And. against: S & T BANK
GARNISHEE

Attach the bank accounts of the Defendant located at S & T

Bank, Garnishee, located at 614 Liberty Avenue, Dubois, PA 15801

(6)

Dated: 3’/&)// O

Amount due S 7,340.14
Interest to 63/21/02 S 190.39
(Cost to be added) S

TOTAL . $7,530.53

il

Aéfé/ Molluso
S or Deputy Attorney General

Attorney for the Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
- CIVIL ACTION — LAW @ L@V

Commonwealth of PA,

Vs. NO.: 2000-00910-CD

Krachs Original Hoagie Shop,
S & T Bank,
Vs.

S&T Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due COMMONWEALTH OF PA, , Plaintiff(s) from KRACHS ORIGINAL
HOAGIE SHOP, and S & T BANK,, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
located at 614 Liberty Avenue, DuBois, PA 15801

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
S&T Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $7,340.14 PAID: $72.00
INTEREST: $190.39 to 3/21/02 SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 03/28/2002

(ot ML

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of A.D. Requesting Party: A. Jay Molluso
v Senior Deputy Attorney General
At AM./P.M. 5th Floor, Manor Complex
564 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 565-2568

Sheriff




" In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12325

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 00-910-CD

VS.
KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP

WRIT OF EXECUTION INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, APRIL 3, 2002, AT 9:53 AM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF

EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON JOY WEICHMAN,
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST OF S & T BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HER PLACE

OF EMPLOYMENT 614 LIBERTY AVENUE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, 15801, BY HANDING TO JOY WEICHMAN, ADMINISTRATIVE
SPECIALIST OF S & T BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, APRIL 4, 2002, RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED, PAID COSTS FROM
ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO PLAINTIFF.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $30.35
SURCHARGE $10.00
PAID BY PLAINTIFF

FILED

APR 0 4 2002
0 /8;45’ [noc ¢
William A. Shaw

Prethenetary

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Lo |

w"i’UAtM A. SHAW Chestér A. Hawkins
rothonota .
My Commission gpires : Sheriff

Ist Monday in Jan, 200
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, IG’A

Page | of 1



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
o CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Commonwealth of PA,

Vs. NO.: 2000-00910-CD

Krachs Original Hoagie Shop,
S & T Bank,
Vs.

S&T Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due COMMONWEALTH OF PA, , Plaintiff(s) from KRACHS ORIGINAL
HOAGIE SHOP, and S & T BANK,, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
located at 614 Liberty Avenue, DuBois, PA 15801

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
S&T Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjomned from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defehdant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) [If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $7,340.14 PAID: $72.00
INTEREST: $190.39 to 3/21/02 SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 03/28/2002

(ot -

William A. Shaw

%\r\’\ Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division
cs\\ved this writ this Q
of AD. Q%%Q\ Requesting Party: A. Jay Molluso
. S Senior Deputy Attorney General
NS 3& A@ 5th Floor, Manor Complex
""""" 564 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

. \‘ (412) 565-2568
&SLJV_S - \\ G oy

Shenff \()‘/) ‘\{\ wr ‘3"\-\@ \X Q:iv 0




DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff : No. 00-910 C.D.
VS. :

KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
Defendant

S & TBANK
Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 17® day of April, 2002, I served Answers to Interrogatories
upon counsel for Plaintiff in the above-captioned case by mailing the same to him by United

States First Class mail, postage prepaid, by depositing the same in the United States Post Office

at DuBois, Pennsylvania, addressed as follows: F &m D
Office of the Attorney General ' T
5™ Floor Manor Complex APR 1 8 2002
564 Forbes Avenue na '
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 g/ ll”l:lnljlﬁoécﬁav%g(
Prothonbtary

Attention: A.JAY MOLLUSO
Senior Deputy Attorney General

GLEASON, CHERRY AND CHERRY, L.L.P.

ByﬂAALWM/W

Attorneys for S & T Bank) Garnishee

Dated: April 17,2002




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Plaintiff : No. 00-910 C.D.
Vs. :

KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
Defendant

S & T BANK
Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 17 day of April, 2002, I served a true and correct copy of
the Answers to Interrogatories and Writ of Execution with Claim for Exemption upon the
Defendant in the above-captioned case by mailing the same to it by United States First Class
certified mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid, by depositing the same in the United
States Post Office at DuBois, Pennsylvania, addressed as follows:

Krachs Original Hoagie Shop

2 South Main Street
F y rﬁ:jjj' D DuBois, PA 15801.
APR 1 6 2002 GLEASON, CHERRY AND CHERRY, L.L.P.
'O\'( (A\noc e |
Whliam A. Shaw #5545 Bym (/(WV/‘L/\/
Prothonotary Attorneys for S & T Bk, Garnishee

Dated: April 17, 2002




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Plaintiff

VS.

KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP

Defendant

and

S & TBANK

Garnishee

FILED

APR 25 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothenctary

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 00-910 C.D.
AMOUNT: $1,604.33

PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT
IN ANSWER TO INTERROGATORIES

CODE:
FILED ON BEHALF OF:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY:

'A. JAY MOLLUSO

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
PA.1.D. #13210

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
MANOR BUILDING

564 FORBES AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

(412) 565-2568




PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT
IN ANSWER TO INTERROGATORIES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Interrogatories having been served by the Plaintiff, and answered by the Garnishee,
S & T Bank, enter Judgment in favor of the Plaintiff, the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and
against the Garnishee, in the amount of $1,604.33.  Said sum is being held in account No.

3000040844.

A ¢

7Ja /Mo‘iluso

Senigr Deputy Attorney General
ice of Attorney General

Manor Complex
564 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 565-2568

Dated__April 22, 2002




FILED

o m&@ Lo d 830,00
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY @@ PY

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Commonwealth of PA
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-00910-CD
Real Debt: $1,604.33
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From:
Krachs Original Hoagie Shop Entry: $20.00
S & T Bank
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Default Judgment
Vs.
S&T Bank
Garnishee

Date of Entry: April 25, 2002

Expires: April 25, 2007

Certified from the record this 25th of April, 2002\)

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3k 3k 3k ok s ok sk sk sk sk sk ok sk ok sk sheok sk sk sk s sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk skoskok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok skook ok sk skok sk sk sk sk kb sk skeske sk sk sk sk skl sk ok kskosk ko ks skok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plantiff/Attorney




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PEN]\Q@P n |

CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYILVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Vs. NO. 00-910 C.D.
KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP

And
S & T BANK. Garnishee

(") Plaintiff NOTICE OF ORDER. JUDGMENT OR DECREE
You are hereby notified that the following Order,
( ) Defendant Judgment, or Decree has been entered against you

on the 7-/1_ day of | 2%(2[ L, 2008 in the above case.
(X) Garnishee

(X) Judgment in the amount of $1,604.33 Plus Costs.

( ) Decree in Divorce
()  Decree Nisi in Equity
( ) Justice of the Peace Transcript of Judgment in the amount of Plus Costs.

( ) Ifnot satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator's license will be
suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety, Harrisburg,
PA.

(X) Entry of Judgment of (. ) Non Suit or

() Non Pros

() Default

( ) Verdict

( ) Arbitration Award

(X) Answers to Interrogatories

()  Justice of the Peace Transcript in Assumpsit in the amount of ___ Plus Costs.
Prothonotary

(APPLICABLE BRACKETS HAVE BEEN CHECKED)
*#+THIS NOTICE IS NOT A DEMAND FOR PAYMENT***




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Plaintiff
vs.
KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
Defendant
and
S & T BANK

Garnishee

FILED

' JUH 1 4 2007 )
1' m”“d‘i | et Gor. 207,00
am A, Sh <f | ]
‘ Pr@thene%:najw Stk St 1o r
CU&%[f{leﬁﬂak

1 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2000-00910 .

AMOUNT: $1,604.33

SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT AS

TO GARNISHEE, S & T BANK,
ONLY

CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY:

A. JAY MOLLUSO
SENIOR DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
PA ID #13210

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
MANOR COMPLEX

564 FORBES AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

(412) 565-2568



Past
<

SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT
AS TO GARNISHEE, S & T BANK, ONLY

Having received from the Garnishee the full amount of the
debt of the above judgment, I do hereby authorize, empower and
direct the Prothonotary of Clearfield County to enter

satisfaction of the same on the records.

2 -

Q Molluso
Senidr Deputy Attorney General

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Before me, a notary public duly commissiéned and sworn,
personally appeared the above-named A. Jay Molluso, Senior Deputy
Attorney General, being the agent representing the plaintiff in
the above-stated case, who in due form of law acknowledged the
Power of Attorney to be his act and deed, and to the end that the
same might be recorded as such.

Witness my hand and seal this_11th day of June ,

A.D. 2002.

Noféry Public

3, ublic

Pittsburgh. - Jgheny Zowrty, PR
MyComqﬁssunExpuefkfpt1 2002

Account No. ST-017-10-1094




COPY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2000-00910-CD
Commonwealth of PA

Plaintiff
Debt: $1,604.33
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Krachs Original Hoagie Shop
Defendant
Interest From:
Vs.
S&T Bank
Garnishee Cost: $7.00

NOW, Friday, June 14, 2002 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all
costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record as to Garnishee, S&T
Bank only.

Certified from the record this 14th day of June, A.D. 2002.

Prothonotary




w
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Plaintiff

vsS.

KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP

Defendant

S & T BANK

Garnishee

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 00-910-C.D.

AMOUNT: $7,340.14

PRAECIPE TO AMEND AND RE-ISSUE
WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY
JUDGMENT)

CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY:

A. JAY MOLLUSO
SENIOR DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
PA. I.D. #013210

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
5" FLOOR MANOR COMPLEX

564 FORBES AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

T UFILED

DEC 182002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION- (MONEY JUDGMENT)

TO THE PROTHONOTARY: AMEND AND RE-ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION

(5)

IN THE ABOVE MATTER

Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;

Against: KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
DEFENDANT

And against: S & T BANK
GARNISHEE

And index this

Writ against: KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
DEFENDANT

And against: S & T BANK
GARNISHEE

Attach the bank accounts of the Defendant located at S & T

Bank, Garnishee, located at 614 Liberty Avenue, Dubois, PA 15801

(6)

Amount due S 7.340.14

Interest to 12/10/02 S 804 .55
Pdﬁwmkua&ﬁﬁs gl -o0
(Cost to be added) S i

TOTAL $ 8,144.69

pated: JL :]/}/GV | ' /\JL

A. nyolluso
Sehipr Deputy Attorney General

Attprney for the Plaintiff




WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Commonwealth of PA

Plaintiff @ @ {g:;} A7
Vs. NO.: 2000-00910-CD & |

Krachs Original Hoagie Shop
Defendant

S & T Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due COMMONWEALTH OF PA, Plaintiff(s) from KRACHS ORIGINAL
HOAGIE SHOP, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
S & T Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) Ifproperty of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: §7,340.14 PAID: $81.00
INTEREST to 12/10/02: $804.55 SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 12/16/2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day

of AD. Requesting Party: A. Jay Molluso

At AM./P.M. Senior Deputy Attorney General
5th Floor Manor Complex
564 Forbes Ave.

Sheriff Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 565-2568




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE :
Plaintiff : No. 00-910 C.D.
s, .

KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
Defendant

S & T BANK
Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 2" day of J anuary, 2003, I served a true and correct copy of
the Answers to Interrogatories and Writ of Execution with Claim for Exemption upon the
Defendant in the above-captioned case by mailing the same to it by United States First Class
certified mail, return reéeipt requested, postage prepaid, by depositing the same in the United

States Post Office at DuBois, Pennsylvania, addressed as follows:

# Krachs Original Hoagie Shop

: L E . 2 South Main Street

DuBois, PA 15801.
JAN 0 2 2003

v GLEASON, CHERRY AND CHERRY, L.1..P.
William A. Shaw

Prethohotary By %{MKM WLANA,

Attorneys for S & T li'{a}]k, Garnishee

Dated: January 2, 2003




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE :
Plaintiff : No. 00-910 C.D.
Vs. :

KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP
Defendant

S & TBANK
Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 2" day of January, 2003, I served Answers to
Interrogatories upon counsel for Plaintiff in the above-captioned case by mailing the same to
him by United States First Class mail, postage prepaid, by depositing the same in the United
States Post Office at DuBois, Pennsylvania, addressed as follows:

Office of the Attorney General

5" Floor Manor Complex
564 Forbes Avenue

F g L E D Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Attention: A.JAY MOLLUSO

JAN 0 2 7003 Senior Deputy Attorney General
lliam A. Shaw
\M:’retﬁ@ngtary GLEASON, CHERRY AND CHERRY, L.L.P.

By SN MALAAf

' Attorneys for S/4& T Bahk, Garnishee
Dated: January 2, 2003




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 13431

COMMONWEALTH OF PA 00-910-CD
VS. N
KRACHS ORIGINAL HOAGIE SHOP

WRIT OF EXECUTION GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, DECEMBER 19,2002 AT 10:20 A.M. O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION

AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON LINDA ARMSTRONG, ASSISTANT
MANAGER OF S & T BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT 614
LIBERTY BOULEVARD, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING
TO LINDA ARMSTRONG, ASSISTANT MANAGER OF S & T BANK, GARNISHEE, A

TRUE AND ATTESTED ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGERATORES

© TO GARNISHEE AND MAKING KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, JANUARY 29,2003 RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED, PAID COSTS FROM
ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS  $30.35
SURCHARGE $10.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

FILED

A

William A. G :‘ o
Prothonotary/Cler ot s

(2%

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

< ay O Save. 2003
j( y 2—————— v Mé;;ﬁa . |

W Chester A. Hawkins
WILLIAM A, SHA '
Ptothonotagy s Sheriff
My Commission Expir
lsyMonday in Jan..2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

Page | of |




4 WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAWY

Commonwealth of PA
Plaintiff

Vs. NO.: 2000-00910-CD

Krachs Original Hoagie Shop
Defendant

S & T Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due COMMONWEALTH OF PA, Plaintiff(s) from KRACHS ORIGINAL
HOAGIE SHOP, Defendant(s):

(1) Youare directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
S & T Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subjcct to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: §7,340.14 PAID: $81.00
INTEREST to 12/10/02: $804.55 SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 12/16/2002

Cots AL,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this o™\ day

of Dpexepr AD. QOO Requesting Party: A. Jay Molluso
At DO AMEM Senior Deputy Attorney General

5th Floor Manor Complex

A\l
Cw\ QA \QD\\L}}ZJJI\O 564 Forbes Ave.
Sheriff \ oy Crpediis (3 SO fraddaise Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 565-2568




